Jon Niermann, *Chairman*Emily Lindley, *Commissioner*Bobby Janecka, *Commissioner*Erin E. Chancellor, *Interim Executive Director* 



# TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

March 29, 2023

Mr. Tim O'Hare Tarrant County 100 East Weatherford Street Fort Worth, Texas 76196

Re: Texas Volkswagen Environmental Mitigation Program Contract Number 582-20-13729-VW

Dear Mr. O'Hare:

The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) is pleased to provide you with a digital copy of Amendment Number 02 for the above-referenced contract for your review and acceptance.

If accepted, please have the **Authorized Official SIGN** and **DATE** the attached Amendment. Electronic signatures are accepted. Please return the signed Amendment through email or physical mail within three (3) days to:

Danielle.omorodion@tceq.texas.gov

Attn: Danielle Omorodion Air Grants Division, MC-204 Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 12100 Park 35 Circle Austin, TX 78753

Once received, we will sign for TCEQ, and the Amendment will be in effect. An executed digital copy will be provided to you.

If you have any questions, please contact Danielle Omorodion at (512) 239-3562.

Sincerely,

Gabrielle Arzola, Team Leader Project Management Team

Air Grants Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

GA/do

**Enclosure** 

### **Texas Commission on Environmental Quality**

### TEXAS VOLKSWAGEN ENVIRONMENTAL MITIGATION PROGRAM (TXVEMP)

## CONTRACT NUMBER: 582-20-13729-VW

#### **AMENDMENT NUMBER 02**

In accordance with ARTICLE 22 of the GENERAL CONDITIONS, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) and TARRANT COUNTY (PERFORMING PARTY), agree to amend the above-referenced Contract.

In accordance with Appendix D of Solicitation Number 582-20-11652-VW, reimbursement is limited to no more than eighty percent (80%) of the eligible incremental costs of the Grant Equipment. Based on the final costs of the Grant Equipment, the following change are effective with this Amendment:

- 1. The CONTRACT SIGNATURE PAGE is amended to reduce the original Total Contract Amount Not to Exceed by \$6,480.00. The Total Contract Amount Not to Exceed is now \$98,928.00.
- 2. The SCOPE OF WORK is amended as shown below. Only the following Article, subarticle, or table are modified within the SCOPE OF WORK.

#### **ARTICLE 7. ACTIVITY GRANT AMOUNT.** The table in subarticle 7.1 now reads:

7.1 The maximum Grant Amount that may be reimbursed for each Grant Activity is listed below.

Activity Number	Activity Grant Amount
001	\$98,928.00

The effective date of this Amendment is the date of last signature. All other terms, conditions, and requirements remain unchanged and shall apply to all modifications made through this Amendment.

#